INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
HT/ArmaFlex
Flexible elastomeric insulation material
specially purposed for high temperature
applications
Professional solution for high temperature
applications up to +150 °C
//

protection properties of the material, provided the material is installed in a correct way with all its joints properly sealed. For specific applications please consult our technical service.
3 +85 °C, for products with a self-adhesive layer.
4 Only for products without self-adhesive-layer.
5 Extended exposure to certain conditions could result in aesthetic changes to insulation material. This includes examples such as minor discolouration, surface cracks or hardening of inner surface
material due to extended exposure to high service line temperatures. These physical changes do not affect the technical performance of the insulation material, such as thermal conductivity and
behaviour in case of a fire. For further information, please contact our Technical Service department.
6 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited to ensure that only currently manufactured products are installed on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product and does not
affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
Tube – standard. 2m Length.
10 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
10 HT-10X010 11 14 9455878 7612207121032 192 m
12 HT-10X012 13 16 9455879 7612207121056 172 m
15 HT-10X015 16 19 9455881 7612207121070 144 m
18 HT-10X018 19 22 9455882 7612207121087 130 m
22 HT-10X022 23 26 9455883 7612207121100 108 m
28 HT-10X028 29 32 9455884 7612207121131 82 m
35 HT-10X035 36 39 9455885 7612207121155 60 m
42 HT-10X042 43 46 9455886 7612207121162 50 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm ± 2,5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Tube – standard. 2m Length.
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
10 HT-13X010 11 14 9455894 7612207121261 140 m
12 HT-13X012 13 16 9455895 7612207121278 130 m
15 HT-13X015 16 19 9455896 7612207121285 112 m
18 HT-13X018 19 22 9455897 7612207121292 98 m
22 HT-13X022 23 26 9455898 7612207121322 84 m
28 HT-13X028 29 32 9455899 7612207121353 64 m
35 HT-13X035 36 39 9455901 7612207121377 50 m
42 HT-13X042 43 46 9455902 7612207121391 40 m
48 HT-13X048 49 52 9455903 7612207121414 32 m
54 HT-13X054 55 58 9455904 7612207121438 32 m
60 HT-13X060 61 64 9455906 7612207121452 28 m
76 HT-13X076 77 80 9455907 7612207121476 24 m
89 HT-13X089 90 93 9455908 7612207121490 18 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm ± 2,5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Tube – standard. 2m Length.
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
12 HT-19X012 13 16 9455909 7612207121520 80 m
15 HT-19X015 16 19 9455911 7612207121537 64 m
18 HT-19X018 19 22 9455912 7612207121551 58 m
22 HT-19X022 23 26 9455913 7612207121575 50 m
Tube – standard. 2m Length.
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
28 HT-19X028 29 32 7612207121605 48 m
35 HT-19X035 36 39 9455915 7612207121612 32 m
42 HT-19X042 43 46 9455916 7612207121629 24 m
48 HT-19X048 49 52 9455917 7612207121636 22 m
54 HT-19X054 55 58 9455918 7612207121643 18 m
60 HT-19X060 61 64 9455921 7612207121667 16 m
64 HT-19X064 65 68 7612207469158 16 m
76 HT-19X076 77 80 9455922 7612207121681 18 m
89 HT-19X089 90 93 9455923 7612207121698 16 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm ± 2,5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Tube – standard. 2m Length.
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
15 HT-25X015 16 19 7612207121735 40 m
18 HT-25X018 19 22 7612207121742 36 m
22 HT-25X022 23 26 9455927 7612207121759 36 m
28 HT-25X028 29 32 9455928 7612207121773 32 m
35 HT-25X035 36 39 9455929 7612207121780 24 m
42 HT-25X042 43 46 7612207121797 20 m
48 HT-25X048 49 52 7612207121803 16 m
54 HT-25X054 55 58 7612207121810 16 m
60 HT-25X060 61 64 7612207121834 16 m
76 HT-25X076 77 80 9455936 7612207121841 12 m
89 HT-25X089 90 93 9455937 7612207121858 12 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm ± 2,5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Roll - standard
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] Content [metric]
HT-10-99/E 10 1 10 10 m²
HT-13-99/E 13 1 8 8 m²
HT-19-99/E 19 1 6 6 m²
HT-25-99/E 25 1 4 4 m²
HT-32-99/E 32 1 3 3 m²
Other information
Roll - standard
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] Content [metric]
Thickness tolerance 10 - 19 mm ± 1,5 mm
25 - 32 mm ± 2,0 mm
Length tolerance + 5 % - 1,5 %
Coil
13 mm 19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Length [m] EAN Content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
15 HT-13X015/E 26 7612207235753 26 m 15 HT-19X015/E 16 7612207235784 16 m
18 HT-13X018/E 22 7612207235760 22 m 18 HT-19X018/E 14 7612207235791 14 m
22 HT-13X022/E 18 7612207235777 18 m 22 HT-19X022/E 12 7612207235807 12 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 10 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
19 - 25 mm ± 2,5 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %